
APPROVAL SHEET 

 

The following is intended as a summary of significant actions taken at the meeting of the  
Board of Directors of the Aliquippa School District held on Wednesday, July 24, 2013 
at 7:00 p.m. 
 
 
             1. Approved the minutes of the June 17 and June 27, 2013 board meetings.  

              

  2. Approved request from Champane Patrick to purchase tax parcel no. 08-021-0512.00 

                 in the bid amount of $1,313.00 exonerating all prior taxes through and including the 

                 2012-2013 school year.  

 

 3. Approved request from Dawn Foster to purchase tax parcel no. 08-025-0330.000 in 

     the bid amount of $1,905.00 exonerating all prior taxes through and including the  

     2012-2013 school year.  

 

4.  Approved the Aliquippa School District School Picnic for Thursday, June 12, 2014 at  

     Kennywood Park. 

 

5.  Approved a Letter of Agreement between the Aliquippa School District and the  

     Beaver County Behavioral Health (BCBH) for Student Assistance Programs.  

 

6.  Accepted/approved the following:   

 a) Treasurer’s Report – June 2013. 

 b) Report of Taxes Collected – June 2013. 

 c) Report of Delinquent Property Tax Collections – June 2013    

     d) General Fund Financial Statements – June 2013 

 e) Cafeteria Fund Financial Statements – June 2013 

  

7.  Ratified General Fund disbursements in the amount of $ 818,856.10 

 

            8.  Approved General Fund disbursements in the amount of $ 649,513.90 for July 2013. 

 

 9.  Approved Cafeteria fund disbursements in the amount of $ 186,815.52 for June 2013. 

 

          10.  Approved Beaver County Arts Education Consortium Membership for the 2013-2014  

      in the amount of $500.00. 

 

          11.  Approved utilization of the Beaver Valley Intermediate Unit for English as a Second 

                 Language Services (ESL) services for the 2013-2014 school year.  

 

          12. Approved purchase of READ180 from Scholastic, Inc. in the amount of $42,797.00. 

                The program will be utilized specifically for Grades 7 and 8. Funding source is Title 1.  

 

 



 

      13. Approved the following secondary extra-curricular positions and activities for the 

                2013-2014 School Year. 

 Band Director/Assistant Band Director 

 Majorettes 

 Cheerleaders/ J.V. Cheerleaders 

 Chorus 

 Musical Production 

 DECA 

 Class of 2014/Class of 2015 

 Sr. High National Honor Society/Jr. High National Honor Society 

 

      14. Approved Nerih, Inc. to use the JSHS cafeteria to hold a college fair on Saturday,  

            October 19, 2013 from 11:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.  

 

      15. Approved the use of Moreell Field and Aschman Stadium by the Aliquippa Little Quips 

            Organization as follows:  

 

 Moreell Field:  (All times 4:00 p.m. -7:00 p.m. unless otherwise indicated) 

o July 22 through August 30, 2013 (Monday-Friday)  

o September 3 through October 25, 2013 (Tuesday-Thursday)  

o August 24 – 4 games (Saturday) (11:00 a.m., 1:00, 3:00, 5:30 p.m.) 

 

Aschman Stadium  

o September 1 (Sunday) (11:00 a.m., 1:00, 3:00, 5:30 p.m.) 

o September 7 (Saturday after JV game) (12:30 a.m., 2:00. 4:00, 6:00) 

o October 12 (Saturday) (11:00 a.m., 1:00, 3:00, 5:30 p.m.) 

o October 19 (Saturday after J.V. game) (12:30 a.m., 2:00. 4:00, 6:00) 

o October 26 (Saturday) TBD 

 

     All dates are subject to weather permitting conditions.   

 

     16.  Accepted letter of retirement from Jacqueline Belcastro, effective August 5, 2013. 

 

     17.  Approved payments from the PLGIT 2010 Construction Fund to the following: 

  

 Swede Construction Corp.  $10,478.26  

 URS Corp.   $ 1,115.92  

 Accent Inc.   $ 6,200.00 

 Accent, Inc.   $ 690.00                                    

 

18.  Ratified Mr. Stephen Leslie as a Computer Technician, for a term of twelve (12) months  

       with the Aliquippa School District effective July 1, 2013 through  June 30, 2014.  All  

       terms remain the same with a salary of $47,320.00 and benefits.  

 

 



      19. Approved payment to Remington, Vernick and Beach Engineers in the amount of   

            $1,385.25 from the 2010 PLGIT Construction Fund.  

. 

                       

 

 

     

     _____________________ 

                  Superintendent of Schools 

         


